阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

   N8V, 2HV, 34V, V4V,
           38V, V8V, S8V
Explanation of Part Numbers
Features
● High density
 2 resistors in 0.8 mm × 0.6 mm size / 0302 inch size : EXB14V
 4 resistors in 1.4 mm × 0.6 mm size / 0502 inch size : EXB18V
 2 resistors in 1.0 mm × 1.0 mm size / 0404 inch size : EXB24V
 4 resistors in 2.0 mm × 1.0 mm size / 0804 inch size : EXB28V, EXBN8V
 8 resistors in 3.8 mm × 1.6 mm size / 1506 inch size : EXB2HV
 2 resistors in 1.6 mm × 1.6 mm size / 0606 inch size : EXB34V, EXBV4V
 4 resistors in 3.2 mm × 1.6 mm size / 1206 inch size : EXB38V, EXBV8V
 4 resistors in 5.1 mm × 2.2 mm size / 2009 inch size : EXBS8V
● Improvement of placement effi ciency
 Placement effi ciency of Chip Resistor Array is two, four or eight times of the fl at type chip resistor
● Reference Standard…IEC 60115-9, JIS C 5201-9, EIAJ  RC-2129
● AEC-Q200 qualifi ed (EXB2, EXB3)
● RoHS compliant
■ As for Packaging Methods, Land Pattern, Soldering Conditions and Safety Precautions,
 Please see Data Files
SchematicsConstruction (Example : Concave Terminal)
● Isolated type
2HV
18V, 28V, N8V, 38V, V8V, S8V14V, 24V, 34V, V4V
8 resistors
4 resistors2 resistors
Apr. 201504
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Chip Resistor Array
–60 –40 –20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0
20
40
60
80
100
70 °C–55 °C
125 °C
Ambient Temperature (°C)
R
a
te
d
 L
o
a
d
 (
%
)
Item Specifi cations
Resistance Range 10 Ω to 1 MΩ : E24 series
Resistance Tolerance J : ±5 %
Number of Terminals
14V,24V,V4V,34V 4 terminal
18V,28V,N8V,38V,V8V,S8V 8 terminal
2HV 16 terminal
Number of Resistors
14V,24V,V4V,34V 2 element
18V,28V,N8V,38V,V8V,S8V 4 element
2HV 8 element
Power Rating at 70 °C
14V,N8V 0.031 W/element
18V 0.031 W/element
(0.1 W/package)
24V,28V,V4V,34V,V8V,38V 0.063 W/element
S8V 0.1 W/element
2HV 0.063 W/element
(0.25 W/package)
(1) Rated Continuous Working Voltage (RCWV) shall be de ter mined from RCWV=√Power Rating × Resistance Value, or Limiting Element Voltage listed
above, whichever less.